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Inter-city Mixed Pairs Championship

Violet Liu - Albert Hsiao
Karl Kwan - Helen Yeung

Bubble Ho - Mhay Encontro

Illingworth Richard - Machiko Kanehara

Mark La Forge - Hiroko Janssen

Shirley Hui - Michael Lam

Kumiko Sasahira - Tadashi Teramoto

Carola Hoogervorst - Andre Korenhof

Sunhee Han - David CC Ng

Eriko Shimizu - Yasuhiro Shimizu

Tony Lau - Pearlie Chan
Che Huug Kuo - Jessica Kuo
Sakiko Naito - Kenjim 3892
Patrick Lui - Sung Kathevine
Gu Xue Hai - Wang Hui Jun
Tiffany Tse - Yau Ngai

Yi Shao Hua - Liu Su Yun
Zhang Jie - Wang Yan Zhen
Makiko Sato - Eiji Otaka
Nancy Neumann - WC Li
Himmy Ng - Phoebe Chang
Charlie Lee - Amy So

Sanirh Wong - Vincent Kwong
Sam Hung - Lucia Wong

60.96
59.22
59.21
57.75
56.88
56.68
56.21
54.52
54.4
54.21
53.47
52.76
52.74
52.25
52.12
51.93
51.69
51.62
50.75
50.58
50.32
48.41
47.73
46.24
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Zoe Li - Simon Chan

Samuel Sung - Eliza Chan

Felipe Manalang - Suena Manalang
Becky Chow - Sam Law

Connie Hui - Sam Chan

Fu Cheung - Sctosh Imai

Cathy Lee - LH Chin

Chad Law - Bo Bo Chan
Matsubara Ryo - Matsubara Ayako
Yiu Wai Sing - Monie Ng

Feng Man - Yang Ye Fen

Baccn Lam - SY HO

45.95
45.58
45.3
45.08
44.12
43.68
42.08
41.77
41.41
41.29
38.76
37.92
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Section A
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007
Leaders after 18 rounds Average: 306.0
Place Pct Score Pair
1 60.96 373.06 A-10 Violet Liu - Albert Hsiao
2 59.22 362.44 A-8 Karl Kwan - Helen Yeung
3 59.21 362.35 A-2 Bubble Ho - Mhay Encontro
4 57.75 353.41 A-13 Richard - Machiko Kanehara
5 56.88 348.09 A-17 Mark La Forge - Hiroko Janssen
6 56.68 346.91 A-11 Shirley Hui - Michael Lam
7 56.21 343.99 A-5 Kumiko Sasahira - Tadashi Teramoto
8 54.52 333.64 A-6 Carola Hoogervorst - Andre Korenhof

9 54.40 332.94 A-24 Sunhee Han - David CC Ng

10 54.21 331.76 A-26 Eriko Shimizu - Yasuhiro Shimizu
11 53.47 327.21 A-29 Tony Lau - Pearlie Chan

12 52.76 322.92 A-31 Che Huug Kuo - Jessica Kuo

13 52.74 322.76 A-1 Sakiko Naito - Kenjim 3892

14 52.25 319.79 A-16 Patrick Lui - Sung Kathevine

15 52.12 318.97 A-3 Gu Xue Hai - Wang Hui Jun

16 51.93 317.80 A-9 Tiffany Tse - Yau Ngai

17 51.69 316.32 A-23 Yi Shao Hua - Liu Su Yun

18 51.62 315.91 A-7 Zhang Jie - Wang Yan Zhen
19 50.75 310.56 A-12 Makiko Sato - Eiji Otaka

20 50.58 309.53 A-4 Nancy Neumann - WC Li

21 50.32 307.96 A-28 Himmy Ng - Phoebe Chang

22 48.41 296.29 A-25 Charlie Lee - Amy So

23 47.73 292.09 A-27 Sanirh Wong - Vincent Kwong
24 46.24 283.00 A-14 Sam Hung - Lucia Wong

25 45 .95 281.21 A-34 Zoe Li - Simon Chan
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Summary for Pair A 1

Sakiko Naito - Kenjim 3892
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 19 940 10 19 S E-W N-S 28 200 16.5

2 E N-S N-S 19 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH N-S 28 600 10.5

3 S E-W N-S 36 430 16 21 N N-S N-S 27 -130 3

4 W BOTH N-S 36 -150 10.5 22 E E-W N-S 27 -660 1

5 N N-S N-S 35 -130 5 23 S BOTH N-S 26 170 13

6 E E-W N-S 35 170 9 24 W NONE N-S 26 -140 2

7 S BOTH N-S 34 -630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 25 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 34 -200 3 26 E BOTH N-S 25 -100 7

9 N E-W N-S 33 450 10 27 S NONE N-S 24 -300 O
10 E BOTH N-S 33 690 1.5 28 W N-S N-S 24 690 17
11 S NONE N-S 32 800 16.5 29 N BOTH N-S 23 170 12
12 W N-S N-S 32 110 14.5 30 E NONE N-S 23 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 31 140 11 31 S N-S N-S 22 -420 6
14 E NONE N-S 31 -400 6.5 32 W E-W N-S 22 -50 10
15 S N-S ©N-S 30 50 16.97 33 N NONE N-S 21 -920 4.79
16 W E-W N-S 30 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 21 170 8
17 N NONE N-S 29 150 14 35 S E-W N-S 20 200 16
18 E N-S N-S 29 50 13.5 36 W BOTH N-S 20 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 322.76 PERCENT: 52.74 Session rank: 13

Summary for Pair A 2

Bubble Ho - Mhay Encontro

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 20 1440 16 19 S E-W N-S 29 90 9

2 E N-S N-S 20 -150 14 20 W BOTH N-S 29 630 12.5

3 S E-W N-S 19 -150 1 21 N N-S ©N-S 28 150 16

4 W BOTH N-S 19 -150 10.5 22 E E-W N-S 28 -660 1

5 N N-S N-S 36 -130 5 23 S BOTH N-S 27 170 13

6 E E-W N-S 36 420 12.5 24 W NONE N-S 27 -50 8

7 S BOTH N-S 35 -660 3.5 25 N E-W E-W 26 620 12

8 W NONE N-S 35 50 8.5 26 E BOTH E-W 26 100 10

9 N E-W N-S 34 450 10 27 S NONE E-W 25 50 15
10 E BOTH N-S 34 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 25 -620 14.5
11 S NONE N-S 33 650 13 29 N BOTH E-W 24 -200 2.5
12 W N-S N-S 33 120 16 30 E NONE E-W 24 -980 2
13 N BOTH N-S 32 140 11 31 S N-S E-W 23 510 15
14 E NONE N-S 32 -500 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 23 130 11
15 S N-S N-S 31 -110 13.79 33 N NONE E-W 22 -100 0.56
16 W E-W N-S 31 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 22 920 17
17 N NONE N-S 30 150 14 35 S E-W E-W 21 650 14.5
18 E N-S N-S 30 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH E-W 21 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 362.35 PERCENT: 59.21 Session rank: 3

Event rank: 3



Summary for Pair A 3

Gu Xue Hai - Wang Hui Jun

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 22 -920 11.5 19 S E-W N-S 31 200 16.5

2 E N-S E-W 22 400 7.5 20 W BOTH N-S 31 -200 2

3 S E-W N-S 21 -50 8 21 N N-S ©N-S 30 100 12

4 W BOTH N-S 21 -300 3.5 22 E E-W N-S 30 200 16

5 N N-S ©N-S 20 -100 9 23 S BOTH N-S 29 110 5

6 E E-W N-S 20 100 7 24 W NONE N-S 29 -50 8

7 S BOTH N-S 19 -200 14.5 25 N E-W N-S 28 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 19 -170 4 26 E BOTH N-S 28 140 10.5

9 N E-W N-S 36 420 3.5 27 S NONE E-W 27 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 36 -100 O 28 W N-S E-W 27 -650 10
11 S NONE N-S 35 480 10 29 N BOTH E-W 26 -110 10
12 W N-S ©N-S 35 2210 17 30 E NONE E-W 26 -480 11
13 N BOTH N-S 34 -100 4 31 S N-S E-W 25 400 8.5
14 E NONE N-S 34 -400 6.5 32 W E-W E-W 25 600 16
15 S N-S N-S 33 -90 15.91 33 N NONE E-W 24 -100 0.56
16 W E-W N-S 33 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 24 200 16
17 N NONE N-S 32 -50 6 35 S E-W E-W 23 -100 4
18 E N-S N-S 32 -70 12 36 W BOTH E-W 23 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 318.97 PERCENT: 52.12

Summary for Pair A 4

Nancy Neumann - WC Li

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 24 -1400 3 19 S E-W N-S 33 -300 O

2 E N-S E-W 24 400 7.5 20 W BOTH N-S 33 -100 7

3 S E-W E-W 23 -200 3 21 N N-S N-S 32 100 12

4 W BOTH E-W 23 990 16.5 22 E E-W N-S 32 -600 10.5

5 N N-S N-S 22 140 15 23 S BOTH N-S 31 140 8

6 E E-W N-S 22 420 12.5 24 W NONE N-S 31 -110 5

7 S BOTH N-S 21 -630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 30 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 21 100 14 26 E BOTH N-S 30 -100 7

9 N E-W N-S 20 460 15 27 S NONE N-S 29 -200 1
10 E BOTH N-S 20 1460 10.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 29 660 11.5
11 S NONE N-S 19 -50 1 29 N BOTH N-S 28 -100 3
12 W N-S N-S 19 -100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 28 980 15
13 N BOTH N-S 36 170 14.5 31 S N-S E-W 27 510 15
14 E NONE N-S 36 -500 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 27 300 14
15 S N-S N-S 35 -180 5.32 33 N NONE E-W 26 920 12.21
16 W E-W N-S 35 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 26 -100 11.5
17 N NONE N-S 34 100 10 35 S E-W E-W 25 -100 4
18 E N-S N-S 34 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH E-W 25 -720 4

SESSION SCORE: 309.53 PERCENT: 50.58



Summary for Pair A 5

Kumiko Sasahira - Tadashi Teramoto

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 26 -940 7 19 S E-W N-S 35 110 12.5

2 E N-S E-W 26 800 16 20 W BOTH N-S 35 660 15.5

3 S E-W E-W 25 100 13 21 N N-S N-S 34 -400 O

4 W BOTH E-W 25 150 6.5 22 E E-W N-S 34 200 16

5 N N-S E-W 24 -620 O 23 S BOTH N-S 33 140 8

6 E E-W E-W 24 -650 O 24 W NONE N-S 33 -140 2

7 S BOTH N-S 23 -630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 32 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 23 100 14 26 E BOTH N-S 32 -100 7

9 N E-W N-S 22 450 10 27 S NONE N-S 31 450 10.5
10 E BOTH N-S 22 1460 10.5 28 W N-S N-S 31 -100 0.5
11 S NONE N-S 21 170 2 29 N BOTH N-S 30 200 14.5
12 W N-S ©N-S 21 -100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 30 800 12
13 N BOTH N-S 20 -100 4 31 S N-S E-W 29 400 8.5
14 E NONE N-S 20 100 16.5 32 W E-W E-W 29 130 11
15 S N-S N-S 19 -110 13.79 33 N NONE E-W 28 AVE+ 10.2
16 W E-W N-S 19 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 28 -50 13.5
17 N NONE N-S 36 300 16 35 S E-W E-W 27 620 8.5
18 E N-S N-S 36 100 16.5 36 W BOTH E-W 27 -650 15

SESSION SCORE: 343.99 PERCENT: 56.21 Session rank: 7
Summary for Pair A 6
Carola Hoogervorst - Andre Korenhof

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 28 -920 11.5 19 S E-W N-S 19 -50 6

2 E N-S E-W 28 430 13 20 W BOTH N-S 19 660 15.5

3 S E-W E-W 27 -130 5 21 N N-S N-S 36 -150 1.5

4 W BOTH E-W 27 200 11 22 E E-W N-S 36 -630 6

5 N N-S E-W 26 -140 2 23 S BOTH N-S 35 170 13

6 E E-W E-W 26 100 13 24 W NONE N-S 35 140 15

7 S BOTH E-W 25 660 13.5 25 N E-W N-S 34 -100 11.5

8 W NONE E-W 25 -100 3 26 E BOTH N-S 34 930 17

9 N E-W N-S 24 450 10 27 S NONE N-S 33 450 10.5
10 E BOTH N-S 24 1460 10.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 33 650 7
11 S NONE N-S 23 500 11 29 N BOTH N-S 32 -100 3
12 W N-S N-S 23 -100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 32 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 22 200 16 31 S N-S N-S 31 -400 8.5
14 E NONE N-S 22 -300 10.5 32 W E-W N-S 31 100 12.5
15 S N-S N-S 21 AVE+ 10.2 33 N NONE E-W 30 990 16.44
16 W E-W N-S 21 430 11 34 E N-S N-S 30 -110 2
17 N NONE N-S 20 -50 6 35 S E-W E-W 29 650 14.5
18 E N-S N-S 20 -200 O 36 W BOTH E-W 29 -680 10.5

ADJUSTMENT : -8.50
SESSION SCORE: 333.64 PERCENT : 54.52 Session rank: 8



Summary for Pair A 7

Zhang Jie - Wang Yan Zhen

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 30 -940 7 19 S E-W N-S 21 110 12.5

2 E N-S E-W 30 400 7.5 20 W BOTH N-S 21 660 15.5

3 S E-W E-W 29 -130 5 21 N N-S N-S 20 100 12

4 W BOTH E-W 29 100 2.5 22 E E-W N-S 20 200 16

5 N N-S E-W 28 -100 5 23 S BOTH N-S 19 -100 3.5

6 E E-W E-W 28 -590 1 24 W NONE N-S 19 -140 2

7 S BOTH E-W 27 800 16.5 25 N E-W N-S 36 400 17

8 W NONE E-W 27 150 11.5 26 E BOTH N-S 36 170 12

9 N E-W E-W 26 -480 0.5 27 S NONE N-S 35 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 26 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 35 620 2.5
11 S NONE N-S 25 450 8 29 N BOTH N-S 34 400 17
12 W N-S N-S 25 -200 2 30 E NONE N-S 34 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 24 -100 4 31 S N-S ©N-S 33 100 16
14 E NONE N-S 24 -100 14.5 32 W E-W N-S 33 100 12.5
15 S N-S N-S 23 -300 1.62 33 N NONE N-S 32 50 13.79
16 W E-W N-S 23 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 32 300 13
17 N NONE N-S 22 500 17 35 S E-W E-W 31 650 14.5
18 E N-S N-S 22 -110 10 36 W BOTH E-W 31 -710 5.5

ADJUSTMENT : -8.50

SESSION SCORE: 315.91 PERCENT: 51.62

Summary for Pair A 8

Karl Kwan - Helen Yeung

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 32 -1440 1 19 S E-W N-S 23 90 9

2 E N-S E-W 32 200 4 20 W BOTH N-S 23 630 12.5

3 S E-W E-W 31 100 13 21 N N-S N-S 22 50 7

4 W BOTH E-W 31 200 11 22 E E-W N-S 22 -630 6

5 N N-S E-W 30 100 8 23 S BOTH N-S 21 170 13

6 E E-W E-W 30 -420 4.5 24 W NONE N-S 21 140 15

7 S BOTH E-W 29 500 4.5 25 N E-W N-S 20 -620 5

8 W NONE E-W 29 400 16 26 E BOTH N-S 20 790 16

9 N E-W E-W 28 -450 7 27 S NONE N-S 19 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 28 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S N-S 19 650 7
11 S NONE E-W 27 -420 11 29 N BOTH N-S 36 200 14.5
12 W N-S E-W 27 200 15 30 E NONE N-S 36 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 26 -100 4 31 S N-S N-S 35 -130 13
14 E NONE N-S 26 -100 14.5 32 W E-W N-S 35 -630 O
15 S N-S N-S 25 -120 11.15 33 N NONE N-S 34 50 13.79
16 W E-W N-S 25 430 11 34 E N-S N-S 34 790 17
17 N NONE N-S 24 150 14 35 S E-W N-S 33 200 16
18 E N-S N-S 24 -90 11 36 W BOTH N-S 33 1430 14

SESSION SCORE: 362.44 PERCENT: 59.22 Session rank: 2

Event rank: 2



Summary for Pair A 9

Tiffany Tse - Yau Ngai

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 34 400 2 19 S E-W N-S 25 120 15

2 E N-S N-S 34 -430 4 20 W BOTH N-S 25 -120 4

3 S E-W E-W 33 50 9 21 N N-S N-S 24 50 7

4 W BOTH E-W 33 100 2.5 22 E E-W N-S 24 -600 10.5

5 N N-S E-W 32 130 12 23 S BOTH N-S 23 170 13

6 E E-W E-W 32 650 16.5 24 W NONE N-S 23 -100 6

7 S BOTH E-W 31 200 2.5 25 N E-W N-S 22 -300 10

8 W NONE E-W 31 -50 8.5 26 E BOTH N-S 22 620 14.5

9 N E-W E-W 30 -420 13.5 27 S NONE N-S 21 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 30 -1440 12 28 W N-S N-S 21 650 7
11 S NONE E-W 29 -450 9 29 N BOTH N-S 20 100 5.5
12 W N-S E-W 29 200 15 30 E NONE N-S 20 480 6
13 N BOTH E-W 28 -650 O 31 S N-S N-S 19 50 14.5
14 E NONE E-W 28 400 10.5 32 W E-W N-S 19 200 15.5
15 S N-S N-S 27 -300 1.62 33 N NONE N-S 36 -400 11.68
16 W E-W N-S 27 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 36 200 10
17 N NONE N-S 26 -50 6 35 S E-W N-S 35 100 13
18 E N-S N-S 26 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH N-S 35 710 11.5

SESSION SCORE: 317.80 PERCENT: 51.93

Summary for Pair A 10

Violet Liu - Albert Hsiao
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007
IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE N-S 36 940 10 19 S E-W N-S5 27 110 12.5
2 E N-S N-S 36 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH N-S 27 600 10.5
3 S E-W N-S 35 -150 1 21 N N-S N-S 26 100 12
4 W BOTH N-S 35 150 16 22 E E-W N-S 26 100 13
5 N N-S E-W 34 -100 5 23 S BOTH N-S 25 170 13
6 E E-W E-W 34 100 13 24 W NONE N-S 25 140 15
7 S BOTH E-W 33 630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 24 -620 5
8 W NONE E-W 33 150 11.5 26 E BOTH N-S 24 140 10.5
9 N E-W E-W 32 -200 16.5 27 S NONE N-S 23 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 32 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S N-S 23 680 14.5
11 S NONE E-W 31 -300 12 29 N BOTH N-S 22 140 10
12 W N-S E-W 31 -50 5 30 E NONE N-S 22 980 15
13 N BOTH E-W 30 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 21 -450 4.5
14 E NONE E-W 30 550 17 32 W E-W N-S 21 100 12.5
15 S N-S E-W 29 130 8.5 33 N NONE N-S 20 -490 9.56
16 W E-W E-W 29 -460 0.5 34 E N-S N-S 20 50 3.5
17 N NONE N-S 28 100 10 35 S E-W N-S 19 -620 8.5
18 E N-S N-S 28 50 13.5 36 W BOTH N-S 19 1460 16
SESSION SCORE: 373.06 PERCENT: 60.96 Session rank: 1

Event rank: 1



Summary for Pair A 11

Shirley Hui - Michael Lam
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 21 940 10 19 S E-W E-W 30 80 14

2 E N-S N-S 21 -1100 O 20 W BOTH E-W 30 100 10

3 S E-W N-S 20 400 15 21 N N-S N-S 29 50 7

4 W BOTH N-S 20 -300 3.5 22 E E-W N-S 29 -630 6

5 N N-S N-S 19 100 12 23 S BOTH N-S 28 140 8

6 E E-W N-S 19 420 12.5 24 W NONE N-S 28 420 17

7 S BOTH N-S 36 -150 16 25 N E-W N-S 27 300 16

8 W NONE N-S 36 100 14 26 E BOTH N-S 27 -500 0.5

9 N E-W E-W 35 -450 7 27 S NONE N-S 26 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 35 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S N-S 26 -100 0.5
11 S NONE E-W 34 -200 14 29 N BOTH N-S 25 140 10
12 W N-S E-W 34 140 12 30 E NONE N-S 25 980 15
13 N BOTH E-W 33 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 24 50 14.5
14 E NONE E-W 33 130 4 32 W E-W N-S 24 200 15.5
15 S N-S E-W 32 120 5.85 33 N NONE N-S 23 -990 0.56
16 W E-W E-W 32 -430 6 34 E N-S N-S 23 300 13
17 N NONE E-W 31 100 15 35 S E-W N-S 22 -630 6
18 E N-S E-W 31 -100 0.5 36 W BOTH N-S 22 1460 16

SESSION SCORE: 346.91 PERCENT: 56.68 Session rank: 6

Event rank: 6

Summary for Pair A 12

Makiko Sato - Eiji Otaka

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 23 760 4 19 S E-W E-W 32 -90 8

2 E N-S N-S 23 -430 4 20 W BOTH E-W 32 100 10

3 S E-W N-S 22 -150 1 21 N N-S E-W 31 -150 1

4 W BOTH N-S 22 -150 10.5 22 E E-W E-W 31 630 11

5 N N-S N-S 21 -150 2 23 S BOTH N-S 30 170 13

6 E E-W N-S 21 450 15 24 W NONE N-S 30 50 10.5

7 S BOTH N-S 20 -660 3.5 25 N E-W N-S 29 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 20 100 14 26 E BOTH N-S 29 -200 3

9 N E-W N-S 19 450 10 27 S NONE N-S 28 450 10.5
10 E BOTH N-S 19 2210 16.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 28 680 14.5
11 S NONE E-W 36 100 17 29 N BOTH N-S 27 200 14.5
12 W N-S E-W 36 -90 4 30 E NONE N-S 27 980 15
13 N BOTH E-W 35 -140 6 31 S N-S N-S 26 -510 2
14 E NONE E-W 35 300 6.5 32 W E-W N-S 26 -130 6
15 S N-S E-W 34 130 8.5 33 N NONE N-S 25 -490 9.56
16 W E-W E-W 34 -430 6 34 E N-S N-S 25 300 13
17 N NONE E-W 33 100 15 35 S E-W N-S 24 -650 2.5
18 E N-S E-W 33 140 11.5 36 W BOTH N-S 24 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 310.56 PERCENT: 50.75



Summary for Pair A 13

Illingworth Richard - Machiko Kanehara
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 25 -300 O 19 S E-W E-W 34 50 11

2 E N-S N-S 25 100 17 20 W BOTH E-W 34 200 15

3 S E-W N-S 24 -50 8 21 N N-S E-W 33 150 15.5

4 W BOTH N-S 24 -150 10.5 22 E E-W E-W 33 -100 4

5 N N-S N-S 23 -400 1 23 S BOTH E-W 32 200 16

6 E E-W N-S 23 -100 4 24 W NONE E-W 32 140 15

7 S BOTH N-S 22 -630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 31 200 15

8 W NONE N-S 22 100 14 26 E BOTH N-S 31 -200 3

9 N E-W N-S 21 480 16.5 27 S NONE N-S 30 450 10.5
10 E BOTH N-S 21 2210 16.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 30 650 7
11 S NONE N-S 20 800 16.5 29 N BOTH N-S 29 140 10
12 W N-S N-S 20 -100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 29 480 6
13 N BOTH E-W 19 -140 6 31 S N-S N-S 28 -150 11.5
14 E NONE E-W 19 500 14.5 32 W E-W N-S 28 -100 9
15 S N-S E-W 36 170 10.62 33 N NONE N-S 27 -920 4.79
16 W E-W E-W 36 -460 0.5 34 E N-S N-S 27 170 8
17 N NONE E-W 35 90 13 35 S E-W N-S 26 -620 8.5
18 E N-S E-W 35 140 11.5 36 W BOTH N-S 26 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 353.41 PERCENT: 57.75 Session rank: 4

Event rank: 4

Summary for Pair A 14

Sam Hung - Lucia Wong
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 27 940 10 19 S E-W E-W 36 50 11

2 E N-S N-S 27 50 16 20 W BOTH E-W 36 100 10

3 S E-W N-S 26 -100 4 21 N N-S E-W 35 -50 10

4 W BOTH N-S 26 -800 2 22 E E-W E-W 35 630 11

5 N N-S N-S 25 -100 9 23 S BOTH E-W 34 -620 O

6 E E-W N-S 25 130 8 24 W NONE E-W 34 -50 6.5

7 S BOTH N-S 24 -660 3.5 25 N E-W E-W 33 620 12

8 W NONE N-S 24 50 8.5 26 E BOTH E-W 33 200 14

9 N E-W N-S 23 420 3.5 27 S NONE N-S 32 500 17
10 E BOTH N-S 23 720 4 28 W N-S ©N-S 32 680 14.5
11 S NONE N-S 22 450 8 29 N BOTH N-S 31 -110 1
12 W N-S ©N-S 22 -100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 31 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 21 140 11 31 S N-S ©N-S 30 -400 8.5
14 E NONE N-S 21 -300 10.5 32 W E-W N-S 30 -500 2
15 S N-S E-W 20 110 3.21 33 N NONE N-S 29 -920 4.79
16 W E-W E-W 20 -420 11 34 E N-S N-S 29 300 13
17 N NONE E-W 19 -100 7 35 S E-W N-S 28 -650 2.5
18 E N-S E-W 19 140 11.5 36 W BOTH N-S 28 -200 O

SESSION SCORE: 283.00 PERCENT: 46.24



Summary for Pair A 15

Cathy Lee - LH Chin

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 29 -100 1 19 S E-W E-W 20 -110 4.5

2 E N-S N-S 29 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH E-W 20 100 10

3 S E-W N-S 28 -50 8 21 N N-S E-W 19 -150 1

4 W BOTH N-S 28 200 17 22 E E-W E-W 19 -100 4

5 N N-S ©N-S 27 -130 5 23 S BOTH E-W 36 -120 11

6 E E-W N-S 27 -50 6 24 W NONE E-W 36 50 9

7 S BOTH N-S 26 -500 12.5 25 N E-W E-W 35 -100 3.5

8 W NONE N-S 26 50 8.5 26 E BOTH E-W 35 100 10

9 N E-W N-S 25 200 0.5 27 S NONE E-W 34 -200 13.5
10 E BOTH N-S 25 710 3 28 W N-S E-W 34 -680 2.5
11 S NONE N-S 24 590 12 29 N BOTH N-S 33 100 5.5
12 W N-S N-S 24 110 14.5 30 E NONE N-S 33 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 23 -100 4 31 S N-S N-S 32 -1010 O
14 E NONE N-S 23 -400 6.5 32 W E-W N-S 32 100 12.5
15 S N-S N-S 22 -200 3.74 33 N NONE N-S 31 -920 4.79
16 W E-W N-S 22 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 31 170 8
17 N NONE E-W 21 -50 9 35 S E-W N-S 30 200 16
18 E N-S E-W 21 140 11.5 36 W BOTH N-S 30 -100 1

SESSION SCORE: 257.53 PERCENT: 42.08
Summary for Pair A 16

Patrick Lui - Sung Kathevine

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 31 420 3 19 S E-W E-W 22 110 16

2 E N-S N-S 31 -430 4 20 W BOTH E-W 22 630 17

3 S E-W N-S 30 -50 8 21 N N-S E-W 21 -50 10

4 W BOTH N-S 30 -150 10.5 22 E E-W E-W 21 660 16

5 N N-S N-S 29 -510 O 23 S BOTH E-W 20 100 13.5

6 E E-W N-S 29 -140 2 24 W NONE E-W 20 -100 4.5

7 S BOTH N-S 28 -630 8.5 25 N E-W E-W 19 100 5.5

8 W NONE N-S 28 -400 1 26 E BOTH E-W 19 -500 4

9 N E-W N-S 27 450 10 27 S NONE E-W 36 -200 13.5
10 E BOTH N-S 27 690 1.5 28 W N-S E-W 36 -660 5.5
11 S NONE N-S 26 690 14.5 29 N BOTH E-W 35 120 17
12 W N-S N-S 26 -200 2 30 E NONE E-W 35 -480 11
13 N BOTH N-S 25 -100 4 31 S N-S N-S 34 250 17
14 E NONE N-S 25 -300 10.5 32 W E-W N-S 34 590 17
15 S N-S N-S 24 -130 8.5 33 N NONE N-S 33 50 13.79
16 W E-W N-S 24 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 33 300 13
17 N NONE N-S 23 140 12 35 S E-W N-S 32 -600 11
18 E N-S N-S 23 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH N-S 32 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 319.79 PERCENT: 52.25 Session rank: 14



Summary for Pair A 17

Mark La Forge - Hiroko Janssen

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 33 1440 16 19 S E-W N-S 24 -80 3

2 E N-S N-S 33 -430 4 20 W BOTH N-S 24 -200 2

3 S E-W N-S 32 800 17 21 N N-S E-W 23 -100 5

4 W BOTH N-S 32 -200 6 22 E E-W E-W 23 630 11

5 N N-S N-S 31 140 15 23 S BOTH E-W 22 170 15

6 E E-W N-S 31 200 10 24 W NONE E-W 22 140 15

7 S BOTH N-S 30 100 17 25 N E-W E-W 21 -100 3.5

8 W NONE N-S 30 100 14 26 E BOTH E-W 21 500 16.5

9 N E-W N-S 29 450 10 27 S NONE E-W 20 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 29 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 20 -650 10
11 S NONE N-S 28 240 4 29 N BOTH E-W 19 100 14
12 W N-S N-S 28 -200 2 30 E NONE E-W 19 480 17
13 N BOTH N-S 27 -100 4 31 S N-S E-W 36 450 12.5
14 E NONE N-S 27 100 16.5 32 W E-W E-W 36 130 11
15 S N-S N-S 26 -800 0.03 33 N NONE N-S 35 -490 9.56
16 W E-W N-S 26 400 2.5 34 E N-S N-S 35 620 16
17 N NONE N-S 25 -100 2 35 S E-W N-S 34 -620 8.5
18 E N-S N-S 25 90 15 36 W BOTH N-S 34 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 348.09 PERCENT: 56.88 Session rank: 5

Event rank: 5

Summary for Pair A 18

Samuel Sung - Eliza Chan
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 35 940 10 19 S E-W N-S 26 -80 3

2 E N-S N-S 35 -130 15 20 W BOTH N-S 26 660 15.5

3 S E-W N-S 34 130 12 21 N N-S N-S 25 -110 4

4 W BOTH N-S 34 -990 0.5 22 E E-W N-S 25 -630 6

5 N N-S N-S 33 -130 5 23 S BOTH E-W 24 300 17

6 E E-W N-S 33 -650 0.5 24 W NONE E-W 24 -100 4.5

7 S BOTH N-S 32 -800 0.5 25 N E-W E-W 23 790 17

8 W NONE N-S 32 -400 1 26 E BOTH E-W 23 -620 2.5

9 N E-W N-S 31 420 3.5 277 S NONE E-W 22 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 31 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 22 -650 10
11 S NONE N-S 30 690 14.5 29 N BOTH E-W 21 -130 9
12 W N-S ©N-S 30 -100 8.5 30 E NONE E-W 21 -480 11
13 N BOTH N-S 29 170 14.5 31 S N-S E-W 20 150 5.5
14 E NONE N-S 29 -500 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 20 130 11
15 S N-S ©N-S 28 -200 3.74 33 N NONE E-W 19 920 12.21
16 W E-W N-S 28 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 19 -100 11.5
17 N NONE N-S 27 -140 O 35 S E-W N-S 36 -650 2.5
18 E N-S N-S 27 -170 1 36 W BOTH N-S 36 1460 16

SESSION SCORE: 278.95 PERCENT: 45.58



Summary for Pair A 19

Connie Hui - Sam Chan

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 1 -940 7 19 S E-W E-W 6 50 11

2 E N-S E-W 1 400 7.5 20 W BOTH E-W 6 -660 1.5

3 S E-W E-W 2 150 16 21 N N-S ©N-S 15 150 16

4 W BOTH E-W 2 150 6.5 22 E E-W N-S 15 100 13

5 N N-S E-W 11 -100 5 23 S BOTH E-W 7 100 13.5

6 E E-W E-W 11 -420 4.5 24 W NONE E-W 7 140 15

7 S BOTH E-W 3 200 2.5 25 N E-W N-S 16 -100 11.5

8 W NONE E-W 3 170 13 26 E BOTH N-S 16 500 13

9 N E-W E-W 12 -450 7 27 S NONE E-W 8 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH E-W 12 -2210 0.5 28 W N-S E-W 8 -650 10
11 S NONE E-W 4 50 16 29 N BOTH N-S 17 -100 3
12 W N-S E-W 4 100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 17 -480 O
13 N BOTH N-S 13 140 11 31 S N-S E-W 9 -50 2.5
14 E NONE N-S 13 -500 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 9 -200 1.5
15 S N-S E-W 5 110 3.21 33 N NONE N-S 18 -920 4.79
16 W E-W E-W 5 -430 6 34 E N-S N-S 18 100 5.5
17 N NONE N-S 14 100 10 35 S E-W E-W 10 620 8.5
18 E N-S N-S 14 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH E-W 10 -1460 1

SESSION SCORE: 270.00 PERCENT : 44 .12
Summary for Pair A 20

Felipe Manalang - Suena Manalang
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 2 -1440 1 19 S E-W N-S 15 110 12.5
2 E N-S E-W 2 150 3 20 W BOTH N-S 15 -100 7

3 S E-W E-W 11 -400 2 21 N N-S E-W 7 -100 5

4 W BOTH E-W 11 300 13.5 22 E E-W E-W 7 -200 1

5 N N-S E-W 3 100 8 23 S BOTH N-S 16 -100 3.5

6 E E-W E-W 3 -100 10 24 W NONE N-S 16 100 12.5

7 S BOTH E-W 12 660 13.5 25 N E-W E-W 8 620 12

8 W NONE E-W 12 -100 3 26 E BOTH E-W 8 -790 1

9 N E-W E-W 4 -460 2 277 S NONE N-S 17 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 4 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S N-S 17 650 7
11 S NONE E-W 13 -800 0.5 29 N BOTH E-W 9 -100 11.5
12 W N-S E-W 13 100 8.5 30 E NONE E-W 9 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 5 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 18 -150 11.5
14 E NONE E-W 5 -100 0.5 32 W E-W N-S 18 -130 6
15 S N-S N-S 14 -110 13.79 33 N NONE E-W 10 490 7.44
16 W E-W N-S 14 420 6 34 E N-S E-W 10 -50 13.5
17 N NONE E-W 6 50 11 35 S E-W E-W 1 -200 1
18 E N-S E-W 6 200 17 36 W BOTH E-W 1 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 277.23 PERCENT : 45.30



Summary for Pair A 21

Matsubara Ryo - Matsubara Ayako
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007
IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE E-W 11 -940 7 19 S E-W E-W 7 -110 4.5
2 E N-S E-W 11 1100 17 20 W BOTH E-W 7 -660 1.5
3 S E-W E-W 3 50 9 21 N N-S N-S 16 50 7
4 W BOTH E-W 3 300 13.5 22 E E-W N-S 16 -660 1
5 N N-S E-W 12 150 15 23 S BOTH E-W 8 -170 4
6 E E-W E-W 12 -450 2 24 W NONE E-W 8 -140 2
7 S BOTH E-W 4 630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 17 100 13.5
8 W NONE E-W 4 -100 3 26 E BOTH N-S 17 -500 0.5
9 N E-W E-W 13 -480 0.5 27 S NONE E-W 9 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH E-wW 13 -2210 0.5 28 W N-S E-W 9 -650 10
11 S NONE E-W 5 -170 15 29 N BOTH N-S 18 130 8
12 W N-S E-W 5 100 8.5 30 E NONE N-S 18 480 6
13 N BOTH E-W 14 -140 6 31 S N-S E-W 10 450 12.5
14 E NONE E-W 14 300 6.5 32 W E-W E-W 10 -100 4.5
15 S N-S E-W 6 AVE+ 10.2 33 N NONE E-W 1 920 12.21
16 W E-W E-W 6 -430 6 34 E N-S E-wW 1 -170 9
17 N NONE N-S 15 50 8 35 S E-W N-S 2 -650 2.5
18 E N-S N-S 15 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH N-S 2 680 6.5
SESSION SCORE: 253.41 PERCENT: 41.41

Summary for Pair A 22

Feng Man - Yang Ye Fen
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 3 920 5.5 19 S E-W N-S 16 -110 1

2 E N-S N-S 3 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH N-S 16 -630 O

3 S E-W E-W 12 150 16 21 N N-S E-W 8 -50 10

4 W BOTH E-W 12 150 6.5 22 E E-W E-W 8 630 11

5 N N-S E-W 4 -140 2 23 S BOTH N-S 17 -170 2

6 E E-W E-W 4 -420 4.5 24 W NONE N-S 17 -140 2

7 S BOTH E-W 13 630 8.5 25 N E-W E-W 9 300 7

8 W NONE E-W 13 -100 3 26 E BOTH E-W 9 -620 2.5

9 N E-W E-W 5 -450 7 27 S NONE N-S 18 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 5 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S ©N-S 18 650 7
11 S NONE E-W 14 -450 9 29 N BOTH E-W 10 -140 7
12 W N-S E-W 14 100 8.5 30 E NONE E-W 10 -980 2
13 N BOTH E-W 6 -200 1 31 S N-S E-W 1 420 11
14 E NONE E-W 6 300 6.5 32 W E-W E-W 1 50 7
15 S N-S E-W 15 200 13.26 33 N NONE N-S 2 100 16.44
16 W E-W E-W 15 -400 14.5 34 E N-S N-S 2 -920 O
17 N NONE E-W 7 -500 O 35 S E-W E-W 11 630 11
18 E N-S E-W 7 110 7 36 W BOTH E-W 11 -1460 1

SESSION SCORE: 237.20 PERCENT: 38.76



Summary for Pair A 23

Yi Shao Hua - Liu Su Yun

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 12 -760 13 19 S E-W E-W 8 -90 8

2 E N-S E-W 12 430 13 20 W BOTH E-W 8 -630 4.5

3 S E-W N-S 4 200 14 21 N N-S N-S 17 100 12

4 W BOTH N-S 4 -990 0.5 22 E E-W N-S 17 -630 6

5 N N-S E-W 13 400 16 23 S BOTH E-W 9 -170 4

6 E E-W E-W 13 100 13 24 W NONE E-W 9 100 11

7 S BOTH E-W 5 630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 18 -790 O

8 W NONE E-W 5 -100 3 26 E BOTH N-S 18 620 14.5

9 N E-W E-W 14 -420 13.5 27 S NONE E-W 10 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH E-W 14 -720 13 28 W N-S E-W 10 -680 2.5
11 S NONE E-W 6 -500 6 29 N BOTH E-W 1 -170 5
12 W N-S E-W 6 100 8.5 30 E NONE E-W 1 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 15 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 2 -510 2
14 E NONE E-W 15 400 10.5 32 W E-W N-S 2 -130 6
15 S N-S E-W 7 300 15.38 33 N NONE E-W 11 990 16.44
16 W E-W E-W 7 -400 14.5 34 E N-S E-W 11 -300 4
17 N NONE E-W 16 -140 5 35 S E-W N-S 3 100 13
18 E N-S E-W 16 140 11.5 36 W BOTH N-S 3 680 6.5

ADJUSTMENT : -8.50

SESSION SCORE: 316.32 PERCENT: 51.69

Summary for Pair A 24

Sunhee Han - David CC Ng
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 4 1400 14 19 S E-W E-W 17 80 14

2 E N-S N-S 4 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH E-W 17 200 15

3 S E-W E-W 13 50 9 21 N N-S E-W 9 -50 10

4 W BOTH E-W 13 150 6.5 22 E E-W E-W 9 600 6.5

5 N N-S N-S 5 620 17 23 S BOTH N-S 18 -300 O

6 E E-W N-S 5 650 17 24 W NONE N-S 18 100 12.5

7 S BOTH E-W 14 660 13.5 25 N E-W E-W 10 620 12

8 W NONE E-W 14 -50 8.5 26 E BOTH E-W 10 -140 6.5

9 N E-W E-W 6 -450 7 27 S NONE E-W 1 300 17
10 E BOTH E-W 6 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S E-W 1 -690 O
11 S NONE E-W 15 -590 5 29 N BOTH N-S 2 200 14.5
12 W N-S E-W 15 -110 2.5 30 E NONE N-S 2 980 15
13 N BOTH E-W 7 100 13 31 S N-S E-W 11 -50 2.5
14 E NONE E-W 7 100 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 11 -200 1.5
15 S N-S E-W 16 130 8.5 33 N NONE N-S 3 100 16.44
16 W E-W E-W 16 -400 14.5 34 E N-S N-S 3 -200 1
17 N NONE E-W 8 -150 3 35 S E-W E-W 12 650 14.5
18 E N-S E-W 8 90 6 36 W BOTH E-W 12 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 332.94 PERCENT: 54.40 Session rank: 9



Summary for Pair A 25

Charlie Lee - Amy So

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 13 300 17 19 S E-W E-W 9 -120 2

2 E N-S E-W 13 -100 O 20 W BOTH E-W 9 120 13

3 S E-W N-S 5 -100 4 21 N N-S E-W 18 110 13

4 W BOTH N-S 5 -150 10.5 22 E E-W E-W 18 630 11

5 N N-S E-W 14 100 8 23 S BOTH E-W 10 -170 4

6 E E-W E-W 14 -130 9 24 W NONE E-W 10 -140 2

7 S BOTH N-S 6 -660 3.5 25 N E-W E-W 1 620 12

8 W NONE N-S 6 100 14 26 E BOTH E-W 1 100 10

9 N E-W E-W 15 -200 16.5 27 S NONE N-S 2 -50 2
10 E BOTH E-W 15 -710 14 28 W N-S N-S 2 620 2.5
11 S NONE E-W 7 -450 9 29 N BOTH E-W 11 -140 7
12 W N-S E-W 7 200 15 30 E NONE E-W 11 -980 2
13 N BOTH E-W 16 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 3 -400 8.5
14 E NONE E-W 16 300 6.5 32 W E-W N-S 3 -600 1
15 S N-S E-W 8 120 5.85 33 N NONE E-W 12 490 7.44
16 W E-W E-W 8 -430 6 34 E N-S E-W 12 -300 4
17 N NONE E-W 17 100 15 35 S E-W N-S 4 100 13
18 E N-S E-W 17 -90 2 36 W BOTH N-S 4 720 13

SESSION SCORE: 296.29 PERCENT : 48.41

Summary for Pair A 26

Eriko Shimizu - Yasuhiro Shimizu

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 5 940 10 19 S E-W E-W 18 80 14

2 E N-S N-S 5 -800 1 20 W BOTH E-W 18 -660 1.5

3 S E-W E-W 14 100 13 21 N N-S E-W 10 -100 5

4 W BOTH E-W 14 800 15 22 E E-W E-W 10 -100 4

5 N N-S N-S 6 140 15 23 S BOTH E-W 1 -170 4

6 E E-W N-S 6 -100 4 24 W NONE E-W 1 140 15

7 S BOTH E-W 15 500 4.5 25 N E-W N-S 2 -620 5

8 W NONE E-W 15 -50 8.5 26 E BOTH N-S 2 -100 7

9 N E-W N-S 7 480 16.5 277 S NONE E-W 11 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 7 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 11 100 16.5
11 S NONE E-W 16 -690 2.5 29 N BOTH N-S 3 110 7
12 W N-S E-W 16 200 15 30 E NONE N-S 3 480 6
13 N BOTH E-W 8 100 13 31 S N-S E-W 12 510 15
14 E NONE E-W 8 100 2.5 32 W E-W E-W 12 130 11
15 S N-S E-W 17 800 16.97 33 N NONE N-S 4 -920 4.79
16 W E-W E-W 17 -400 14.5 34 E N-S N-S 4 100 5.5
17 N NONE E-W 9 50 11 35 S E-W E-W 13 620 8.5
18 E N-S E-W 9 140 11.5 36 W BOTH E-W 13 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 331.76 PERCENT: 54.21 Session rank: 10



Summary for Pair A 27

Sanirh Wong - Vincent Kwong

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 14 -940 7 19 S E-W E-W 10 -110 4.5

2 E N-S E-W 14 -50 1 20 W BOTH E-W 10 -600 6.5

3 S E-W N-S 6 130 12 21 N N-S E-W 1 130 14

4 W BOTH N-S 6 -200 6 22 E E-W E-W 1 660 16

5 N N-S E-W 15 130 12 23 S BOTH E-W 2 -170 4

6 E E-W E-W 15 50 11 24 W NONE E-W 2 50 9

7 S BOTH N-S 7 -800 0.5 25 N E-W E-W 11 -300 1

8 W NONE N-S 7 -150 5.5 26 E BOTH E-W 11 500 16.5

9 N E-W E-W 16 -450 7 27 S NONE N-S 3 450 10.5
10 E BOTH E-W 16 -690 15.5 28 W N-S N-S 3 650 7
11 S NONE N-S 8 420 6 29 N BOTH E-W 12 -200 2.5
12 W N-S N-S 8 -200 2 30 E NONE E-W 12 -980 2
13 N BOTH E-W 17 100 13 31 S N-S N-S 4 -510 2
14 E NONE E-W 17 -100 0.5 32 W E-W N-S 4 -300 3
15 S N-S E-W 9 300 15.38 33 N NONE E-W 13 920 12.21
16 W E-W E-W 9 -400 14.5 34 E N-S E-W 13 -170 9
17 N NONE E-W 18 140 17 35 S E-W N-S 5 -620 8.5
18 E N-S E-W 18 170 16 36 W BOTH N-S 5 650 2

SESSION SCORE: 292.09 PERCENT: 47.73
Summary for Pair A 28

Himmy Ng - Phoebe Chang

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 6 920 5.5 19 S E-W E-W 1 -200 0.5

2 E N-S N-S 6 -430 4 20 W BOTH E-W 1 -600 6.5

3 S E-W E-W 15 50 9 21 N N-S E-W 2 -150 1

4 W BOTH E-W 15 -200 O 22 E E-W E-W 2 660 16

5 N N-S N-S 7 100 12 23 S BOTH E-W 11 -140 9

6 E E-W N-S 7 590 16 24 W NONE E-W 11 -420 O

7 S BOTH E-W 16 630 8.5 25 N E-W E-W 3 620 12

8 W NONE E-W 16 400 16 26 E BOTH E-W 3 -140 6.5

9 N E-W N-S 8 450 10 27 S NONE E-W 12 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 8 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 12 -680 2.5
11 S NONE E-W 17 -240 13 29 N BOTH E-W 4 100 14
12 W N-S E-W 17 200 15 30 E NONE E-W 4 -980 2
13 N BOTH N-S 9 650 17 31 S N-S E-W 13 150 5.5
14 E NONE N-S 9 -400 6.5 32 W E-W E-W 13 100 8
15 S N-S E-W 18 200 13.26 33 N NONE N-S 5 AVE+ 10.2
16 W E-W E-W 18 -430 6 34 E N-S N-S 5 50 3.5
17 N NONE E-W 10 -100 7 35 S E-W E-W 14 650 14.5
18 E N-S E-W 10 -50 3.5 36 W BOTH E-W 14 200 17

SESSION SCORE: 307.96 PERCENT: 50.32



Summary for Pair A 29

Tony Lau - Pearlie Chan

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 15 100 16 19 S E-W E-W 2 -90 8

2 E N-S E-W 15 400 7.5 20 W BOTH E-W 2 -630 4.5

3 S E-W N-S 7 130 12 21 N N-S E-W 11 -50 10

4 W BOTH N-S 7 -100 14.5 22 E E-W E-W 11 630 11

5 N N-S E-W 16 510 17 23 S BOTH E-W 3 -110 12

6 E E-W E-W 16 140 15 24 W NONE E-W 3 50 9

7 S BOTH N-S 8 -500 12.5 25 N E-W E-W 12 620 12

8 W NONE N-S 8 -400 1 26 E BOTH E-W 12 200 14

9 N E-W E-W 17 -450 7 27 S NONE E-W 4 200 16
10 E BOTH E-W 17 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S E-W 4 -660 5.5
11 S NONE N-S 9 450 8 29 N BOTH E-W 13 -140 7
12 W N-S N-S 9 -200 2 30 E NONE E-W 13 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 18 -170 2.5 31 S N-S N-S 5 -400 8.5
14 E NONE E-W 18 500 14.5 32 W E-W N-S 5 -130 6
15 S N-S ©N-S 10 -130 8.5 33 N NONE E-W 14 920 12.21
16 W E-W N-S 10 460 16.5 34 E N-S E-W 14 -300 4
17 N NONE E-W 1 -150 3 35 S E-W N-S 6 -650 2.5
18 E N-S E-W 1 -50 3.5 36 W BOTH N-S 6 680 6.5

SESSION SCORE: 327.21 PERCENT: 53.47 Session rank: 11

Summary for Pair A 30

Baccn Lam - SY HO

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 7 940 10 19 S E-W N-S 11 -80 3

2 E N-S N-S 7 -400 9.5 20 W BOTH N-S 11 -100 7

3 S E-W E-W 16 50 9 21 N N-S E-W 3 -100 5

4 W BOTH E-W 16 150 6.5 22 E E-W E-W 3 -200 1

5 N N-S ©N-S 8 -100 9 23 S BOTH E-W 12 -170 4

6 E E-W N-S 8 420 12.5 24 W NONE E-W 12 -50 6.5

7 S BOTH E-W 17 -100 O 25 N E-W E-W 4 620 12

8 W NONE E-W 17 -100 3 26 E BOTH E-W 4 100 10

9 N E-W N-S 9 420 3.5 27 S NONE E-W 13 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 9 1440 5 28 W N-S E-W 13 -650 10
11 S NONE E-W 18 -690 2.5 29 N BOTH E-W 5 -200 2.5
12 W N-S E-W 18 100 8.5 30 E NONE E-W 5 -800 5
13 N BOTH N-S 10 -100 4 31 S N-S E-W 14 400 8.5
14 E NONE N-S 10 -550 O 32 W E-W E-W 14 500 15
15 S N-S E-W 1 -50 0.03 33 N NONE N-S 6 -990 0.56
16 W E-W E-W 1 -400 14.5 34 E N-S E-W 6 110 15
17 N NONE E-W 2 -150 3 35 S E-W E-W 15 -200 1
18 E N-S E-W 2 140 11.5 36 W BOTH E-W 15 100 16

ADJUSTMENT : -8.50

SESSION SCORE: 232.09 PERCENT: 37.92



Summary for Pair A 31

Che Huug Kuo - Jessica Kuo

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 16 -420 14 19 S E-W E-W 3 -200 0.5

2 E N-S E-W 16 430 13 20 W BOTH E-W 3 200 15

3 S E-W N-S 8 -100 4 21 N N-S N-S 12 150 16

4 W BOTH N-S 8 -200 6 22 E E-W N-S 12 -630 6

5 N N-S E-W 17 -140 2 23 S BOTH E-W 4 -140 9

6 E E-W E-W 17 -200 7 24 W NONE E-W 4 110 12

7 S BOTH N-S 9 -200 14.5 25 N E-W E-W 13 -200 2

8 W NONE N-S 9 50 8.5 26 E BOTH E-W 13 200 14

9 N E-W E-W 18 -420 13.5 27 S NONE E-W 5 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH E-W 18 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S E-W 5 100 16.5
11 S NONE N-S 10 300 5 29 N BOTH E-W 14 110 16
12 W N-S N-S 10 50 12 30 E NONE E-W 14 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 1 -140 6 31 S N-S E-W 6 400 8.5
14 E NONE E-W 1 400 10.5 32 W E-W E-W 6 -100 4.5
15 S N-S E-W 2 110 3.21 33 N NONE E-W 15 920 12.21
16 W E-W E-W 2 -430 6 34 E N-S E-W 15 -170 9
17 N NONE N-S 11 -100 2 35 S E-W N-S 7 -650 2.5
18 E N-S N-S 11 100 16.5 36 W BOTH N-S 7 710 11.5

SESSION SCORE: 322.92 PERCENT: 52.76 Session rank: 12

Summary for Pair A 32

Becky Chow - Sam Law

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE N-S 8 1440 16 19 S E-W N-S 12 90 9

2 E N-S N-S 38 -200 13 20 W BOTH N-S 12 -100 7

3 S E-W E-W 17 -800 O 21 N N-S E-W 4 -100 5

4 W BOTH E-W 17 200 11 22 E E-W E-W 4 600 6.5

5 N N-S N-S 9 -130 5 23 S BOTH N-S 13 -200 1

6 E E-W N-S 9 -650 0.5 24 W NONE N-S 13 -140 2

7 S BOTH E-W 18 800 16.5 25 N E-W E-W 5 620 12

8 W NONE E-W 18 400 16 26 E BOTH E-W 5 100 10

9 N E-W N-S 10 200 0.5 27 S NONE E-W 14 -500 O
10 E BOTH N-S 10 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 14 -680 2.5
11 S NONE E-W 1 -800 0.5 29 N BOTH E-W 6 100 14
12 W N-S E-W 1 -110 2.5 30 E NONE E-W 6 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 2 -140 6 31 S N-S E-W 15 1010 17
14 E NONE E-W 2 500 14.5 32 W E-W E-W 15 -100 4.5
15 S N-S N-S 11 -120 11.15 33 N NONE E-W 7 -50 3.21
16 W E-W N-S 11 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 7 -300 4
17 N NONE E-W 3 50 11 35 S E-W E-W 16 600 6
18 E N-S E-W 3 70 5 36 W BOTH E-W 16 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 275.86 PERCENT: 45.08



Summary for Pair A 33

Fu Cheung - Sctosh Imai
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 17 -1440 1 19 S E-W E-W 4 300 17

2 E N-S E-W 17 430 13 20 W BOTH E-W 4 100 10

3 S E-W N-S 9 -50 8 21 N N-S N-S 13 -150 1.5

4 W BOTH N-S 9 -100 14.5 22 E E-W N-S 13 100 13

5 N N-S E-W 18 130 12 23 S BOTH E-W 5 -140 9

6 E E-W E-W 18 650 16.5 24 W NONE E-W 5 140 15

7 S BOTH N-S 10 -630 8.5 25 N E-W N-S 14 -620 5

8 W NONE N-S 10 -150 5.5 26 E BOTH N-S 14 -200 3

9 N E-W E-W 1 -450 7 277 S NONE E-W 6 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH E-W 1 -690 15.5 28 W N-S E-W 6 -650 10
11 S NONE E-W 2 -650 4 29 N BOTH E-W 15 -100 11.5
12 W N-S E-W 2 -120 1 30 E NONE E-W 15 -480 11
13 N BOTH N-S 11 -100 4 31 S N-S E-W 7 -100 1
14 E NONE N-S 11 -130 13 32 W E-W E-W 7 -100 4.5
15 S N-S E-W 3 90 1.09 33 N NONE E-W 16 -50 3.21
16 W E-W E-W 3 -430 6 34 E N-S E-W 16 -300 4
17 N NONE N-S 12 -100 2 35 S E-W E-W 8 -200 1
18 E N-S N-S 12 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH E-W 8 -1430 3

SESSION SCORE: 267.30 PERCENT: 43.68

Summary for Pair A 34

Zoe Li - Simon Chan
Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 9 -400 15 19 S E-W N-S 13 -50 6

2 E N-S E-W 9 430 13 20 W BOTH N-S 13 -200 2

3 S E-W E-W 18 -130 5 21 N N-S E-W 5 400 17

4 W BOTH E-W 18 990 16.5 22 E E-W E-W 5 -200 1

5 N N-S N-S 10 100 12 23 S BOTH N-S 14 620 17

6 E E-W N-S 10 -100 4 24 W NONE N-S 14 50 10.5

7 S BOTH E-W 1 630 8.5 25 N E-W E-W 6 100 5.5

8 W NONE E-W 1 200 14 26 E BOTH E-W 6 -930 O

9 N E-W E-W 2 -450 7 27 S NONE N-S 15 200 3.5
10 E BOTH E-W 2 -1460 6.5 28 W N-S N-S 15 680 14.5
11 S NONE N-S 11 200 3 29 N BOTH E-W 7 -400 O
12 W N-S ©N-S 11 -140 5 30 E NONE E-W 7 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 3 100 13 31 S N-S E-W 16 -250 O
14 E NONE E-W 3 400 10.5 32 W E-W E-W 16 -590 O
15 S N-S N-S 12 -130 8.5 33 N NONE E-W 8 -50 3.21
16 W E-W N-S 12 430 11 34 E N-S E-W 8 =790 O
17 N NONE E-W 4 -100 7 35 S E-W E-W 17 620 8.5
18 E N-S E-W 4 140 11.5 36 W BOTH E-W 17 -680 10.5

SESSION SCORE: 281.21 PERCENT : 45.95



Summary for Pair A 35

Chad Law - Bo Bo Chan

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

ICO07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 18 -940 7 19 S E-W E-W 5 -110 4.5

2 E N-S E-W 18 130 2 20 W BOTH E-W 5 -660 1.5

3 S E-W E-W 10 150 16 21 N N-S N-S 14 50 7

4 W BOTH E-W 10 -150 1 22 E E-W N-S 14 -630 6

5 N N-S E-W 1 130 12 23 S BOTH E-W 6 -170 4

6 E E-W E-W 1 -170 8 24 W NONE E-W 6 -140 2

7 S BOTH E-W 2 660 13.5 25 N E-W N-S 15 100 13.5

8 W NONE E-W 2 -50 8.5 26 E BOTH N-S 15 -100 7

9 N E-W N-S 11 450 10 277 S NONE E-W 7 -450 6.5
10 E BOTH N-S 11 1460 10.5 28 W N-S E-W 7 -620 14.5
11 S NONE E-W 3 -480 7 29 N BOTH N-S 16 -120 O
12 W N-S E-W 3 -2210 O 30 E NONE N-S 16 480 6
13 N BOTH N-S 12 140 11 31 S N-S E-W 8 130 4
14 E NONE N-S 12 -300 10.5 32 W E-W E-W 8 630 17
15 S N-S E-W 4 180 11.68 33 N NONE E-W 17 490 7.44
16 W E-W E-W 4 -430 6 34 E N-S E-W 17 -620 1
17 N NONE N-S 13 -90 4 35 S E-W E-W 9 -100 4
18 E N-S N-S 13 -140 5.5 36 W BOTH E-W 9 -710 5.5

SESSION SCORE: 255.62 PERCENT : 41.77

Summary for Pair A 36

Yiu Wai Sing - Monie Ng

Intercity Mixed Pairs September 2, 2007

IC07-MP
Average: 306.0 Top on a Board: 17
BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL DIR VS RESULT SCORE

1 N NONE E-W 10 -940 7 19 S E-W N-S 14 -50 6

2 E N-S E-W 10 400 7.5 20 W BOTH N-S 14 -100 7

3 S E-W E-W 1 -430 1 21 N N-S E-W 6 150 15.5

4 W BOTH E-W 1 150 6.5 22 E E-W E-W 6 630 11

5 N N-S E-W 2 130 12 23 S BOTH N-S 15 120 6

6 E E-W E-W 2 -420 4.5 24 W NONE N-S 15 -50 8

7 S BOTH E-W 11 150 1 25 N E-W E-W 7 -400 O

8 W NONE E-W 11 -100 3 26 E BOTH E-W 7 -170 5

9 N E-W E-W 3 -420 13.5 27 S NONE N-S 16 200 3.5
10 E BOTH E-W 3 100 17 28 W N-S N-S 16 660 11.5
11 S NONE N-S 12 -100 O 29 N BOTH E-W 8 -200 2.5
12 W N-S N-S 12 90 13 30 E NONE E-W 8 -480 11
13 N BOTH E-W 4 -170 2.5 31 S N-S N-S 17 -450 4.5
14 E NONE E-W 4 500 14.5 32 W E-W N-S 17 -130 6
15 S N-S N-S 13 -170 6.38 33 N NONE E-W 9 400 5.32
16 W E-W N-S 13 460 16.5 34 E N-S E-W 9 -200 7
17 N NONE E-W 5 -300 1 35 S E-W E-W 18 650 14.5
18 E N-S E-W 5 -100 0.5 36 W BOTH E-W 18 -1460 1

SESSION SCORE: 252.70 PERCENT: 41.29





